

Review of: "Cleft Lip and Palate Repairs in Togo, "Sourire de l'Espoir" Humanitarian Missions' Experience: A Retrospective Study of 201 Consecutive Cases"

Chuen Albert Yeung¹

¹ NHS Lanarkshire

Potential competing interests: No potential competing interests to declare.

The authors had made an attempt to address the comments from peer reviewers.

Further points to note are:

Abstract

1. 'The sex ratio was 1.05.' It should be 'The sex (male/female) ratio was 1.05.'

Results

2. Paragraph 2, last sentence: 'March 2008' should be 'October 2008'

References

3. Reference 23: Journal name should not be abbreviated. Year of publication is in the wrong position and should be in brackets.
4. Reference 25: *Taub, P.J.* should be *Taub, P. J. Jabs EW* should be *Jabs, E. W.* Journal name should not be abbreviated. Year of publication is in the wrong position and should be in brackets.
5. Reference 27: Journal name should not be abbreviated. Year of publication is in the wrong position and should be in brackets. Page numbers should be 1109-1111, not 1109-11.
6. Reference 37: Journal name should not be abbreviated. Year of publication is in the wrong position and should be in brackets.